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NOTES

TRADES ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING ALL DIMENSIONS & NOTES AND REPORTING ANY DISCREPANCIES
TO THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

- ALL LOAD BEARING LINTELS TO BE 2-2x10 #2 SPRUCE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE APPROVED REVIEWED
- FINAL EXTERIOR GRADES MAY VARY

- WINDOW AND DOOR SIZES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY. EXACT ROUGH OPENINGS TO BE SUPPLIED €dmonton €dmonton

BY MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

- MECHANICAL LAYOUT AND SPECS. SUPPLIED BY OTHERS. Development Permit Building

- ROOF SHALL BE VENTED WITH AN UNOBSTRUCTED VENT AREA OF NOT LESS THAN 1/300 OF THE CEILING Discipline

AREA

- ALLEXTERIOR WALLS WHERE MONO TRUSSES ARE ATTACHED SHALL BE SEALED & PAPERED BEFORE oot D es
INSTALLING TRUSSES CITYFILENUMBER ~ DATE CITYFILENUMBER  DATE

- THE AREAS REQUIRING VENTILATION WITHIN THE ROOF SPACE OR ATTIC SHALL CONFORM TO NBC - 2019 436856713-002  Jun 14, 2022 436856713-001  Jul 22, 2022
ALBERTA EDITION 9.19.1

- ATTIC ACCESS TO BE WEATHERSTRIPPED & INSULATED AS PER NBC - 2019 ALBERTA EDITION 9.19.2.1

- STEP FOOTING FOR WALKOUTS SHALL BE MAX. RISE 24" & MINIMUM HORIZONTAL DISTANCE OF 24" AS PER

NBC - 2019 ALBERTA EDITION 9.15.8.9. @
- COMBUSTION AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR FIREPLACE AS PER NBC - 2019 ALBERTA EDITION 9.22.1.4.

- SMOKE ALARMS TO CONFORM TO NBC - 2019 ALBERTA EDITION 9.10.19. ** R E FE R TO PAG E 13 FO R K EYN OTES**

- IF WEEPING TILE IS REQUIRED SLAB ON GROUND SHALL BE DAMPROOFED AS PER NBC - 2019 ALBERTA
EDITION 9.13.4.

- EXACT LOCATION OF MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING EQUIPMENT SUBJECT TO CHANGE DUE
TO SITE CONDITIONS.

- GARAGE ENTRY STAIRS MAY VARY IN NUMBER OF RISERS AND LOCATION DUE TO SITE CONDITIONS

- ELEVATIONS, FLOOR LAYOUT AND ROOM DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE DUE TO SITE CONDITIONS
- DRIVEWAYS, SIDEWALKS, AND PARKING PADS SUBJECT TO CHANGE DUE TO SITE CONDITIONS
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PACESETTER DESIGN HOME SERIES (EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE OF ASSEMBLIES) FACTORY GASKET l \
(1) ROOF ASSEMBLIES (3) FLOOR ASSEMBLIES e AR G 5 -—
UPPER FLOOR ROOF (690 RS1) INTERIOR FLOOR (N/A RS = o
INTERIOR FLOOR (N/A R51) TO U/ OF ROOF TRUSS
ASPHALT SHINGLES FLOOR FINISH AS SPECIFIED <
3/8” 05.. SHEATHING c/w 'H'CLIPS 2/8° ULAY IN LINO AREAS —oomans e T~ PRE-FABRICATED ATTIC HACH o ~
u ~
ENA,G()]TSEOIZEDF‘II]\_II?[?EJ&}%SOE; @247 ofc 23/32" T&G 0SB SUBFLOOR GLUED AND SCREWED 7 ECIFICATIONS ~ / < /W O:5.B. INSULATION DAM
- ENGINEERED WOOD JOISTS AS PER MANUFACTURER - ~ T
6 mil CGSB POLY VAPOR BARRIER - 6 MIL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER SO —— / ATTIC ACCESS DETAIL o N
1/2°CD. DRYWALL FLOOR OVER UNHEATED SPACE (6,67 RSE) i ON CEILING AND WALL v i N.T5. = N
FLOOR. FINISH AS SPECIFIED LAPPED AND SEALED TO TOP \ &5
UPPER FLOOR VAULTED CEILING (4.06 RS1) / BUILDING PAPER o
2/6° ULLAY IN LINO AREAS PLATE WITH ACOUSTICAL SEALANT N _ A
*'IF REQUIRED AS PER PLANS™ - / T . 2
ASPHALT SHINGLES 23/? T&G 0SB SUBFLOOR GLUED AND SCREWED / SOLID BLOCKING \ _ | ‘ ~ O 3
3787 0.5.B. SHEATHING ¢/w "H'CLIPS 6 mil. CGSB POLY VAPOR BARRIER / / ‘ ‘ 0 )
ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES @247 ofc ENGINEERED WOOD JOISTS AS PER MANUFACTURER / VARIES HOUSEWRAP BETWEEN / REVIEWED a [N
RoO BATT INSULATION R-401/2 b OPEN-CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION / SEE PLANS \ @ EXTERIOR SHEATHING \ \ o Q
6 mil CGSB POLY VAPOR BARRIER 172" DRYWALL / PRE_FINISHED \ AND WALLSTUDS AT / \ \ edmonton E
" - Ll
1/27C.D. DRYWALL CANTILEVERED MAIN FLOOR (5.18 RS?) / EAVESTROUGH AND SHEATHING JOINTS. | | 75 §
*F REQUIRED AS PER PLANS” / FASCIA \ LAP 8" OVER SHEATHING | \ \ | Building U
@ EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES FLOOR FINISH AS SPECIFIED | { 7 VAN ANANPANAN BELOW | = \ | Discipline <
STANDARD EXTERIOR WALL (2.7 RSH1) 3/8" U-LAY IN LINO AREAS | I i —— ‘ ‘ ,
**INCLUDES EXTERIOR WALLS OF ATTACHED GARAGE, IF 23/52" T&G OSB SUBFLOOR GLUED AND SCREWED \ DENSGLASS | | P \ ‘ ‘ R‘BF;}FﬁOZDEagﬁ'CER
APPLICABLE” 6 mil. CGSB POLY VAPOR BARRIER or EQUIVALENT\J \ | P - \ LI ‘ e
EXTERIOR CLADDING AS PER PLAN ENGINEERED WOOD JOISTS AS PER MANUFACTURER \ \ | , N « \ 436456713001 Jul 22, 2022 L -
BUILDING PAPER (AS REQ'D) R-28 2lb CLOSED-CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION \ PRE-FINISHED SOFFIT ‘ / \ \ \ = ol w
3/8" 0.5.B. SHEATHING 3/8" 0SB SHEATHING \ \, | / \ ! N J \ O N | A A
2X6 STUDS @ 24" ofc (2X6 STUDS @ 16* o/c ON AREAS WHERE ~ NON-VENTED METAL SOFFIT \ = jl / \ / N \ T 5135
MANUFACTURED STONE OR BRICK IS APPLIED) \ I | / « / BUILDING PAPER /\/4 | U, > Bl
R-20 BATT INSULATION CANTILEVERED UPPER FLOOR (6.79 RSIZ) \ | / -~ BETWEEN SHEATHING -] - L
i »IF REQUI PER PLANS™ ’ LS
6 mil. CGSB POLY VAPOR BARRIER REQUIRED AS PER PLANS \ 12* HOUSEWRAP TO TOP OF \ /  8"HOUSEWRAP AND HOUSEWRAP Aol e
1/2" DRYWALL FLOOR FINISH AS SPECIFIED \ \ / LAPPED BETWEEN 2w | w
3/8" U-LAY IN LINO AREAS \ A e b /' SHEATHINGPANELS [ > @ 6 MIL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER SN =S B ES
, I~
EXTERIOR TALL WALL (2,63 RSIf) 25/32 TG OSB SUBFLOOR GLUED AND SCREWED \ BUILDING PAPER | / /s b | SEALED TO BOTTOM PLATE S| S|Y|8
*![F REQUIRED AS PER PLANS" i N \ % N YRR
UIRED AS PER PLANS 6 mil. CGSB POLY VAPOR BARRIER EXTERIOR CLADDING AS PER _ [ | WITH ACOUSTICAL SEALANT
EXTERIOR CLADDING AS PER PLAN ENGINEERED WOOD JOISTS AS PER MANUFACTURER ™ SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR 1 \ [ N iy S -
BUILDING PAPER (AS REQ'D) R-40 2lb CLOSED-CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION ~ PLANS / \ - v - =
3/8" 058, SHEATHING (1/2° DENSGLASS OR 3/8* O5B SHEATHING - > 18" HOUSEWAP \ N \ N el .. i
~_ 7 > N 3k U
EQIVALENTFOR ZLL) NON-VENTED METAL SOFFIT - _ 1 BELOW BOTTOM e | S o| v
2X6 STUDS AS PER ENGINEER'S DETAIL WALL PLATE / \\ 2| on =] o
R-20 BATT INSULATION (4) BASEMENT WALL ASSEMBLIES bs bs HouSEWRAP BETWEEY | S| O =5
6 mil. CGSB POLY VAPOR BARRIER S =~
1/2° DRYWALL FOUNDATION W/ FROST WALL (2.23 RS1) 1\ T\ P,I\ EXTERIOR SHEATHI ‘ ‘ \
**UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS AND WALLSTUDS \ ‘ \
ATTACHED GARAGE/HOUSE WALL (2.85 RS1) PARGING ABOVE GRADE = — — j | ./ AENGINEERED RIM BOARD SEALEDTO
**[F REQUIRED AS PER PLANS™ DAMPROOFING ON EXTERIOR OF FOUNDATION WALLS (TO COMPLY - ~ ' ﬁ UBFLOOR AND WALL PLATE
1/27 DRYWALL (FIRE TAPED) WITH NBC - 2019 ALBERTA EDITION 9,323 ()i SETTING BLOCK e ; ~. AT ' | e ATYPICALATALL FLOOR LEVELS) s
3/6°05.B. SHEATHING 8" CONC FOUNDATION WALL C/W 2 ROWS OF 2-#10 BARS ELASTOMERIC SEALANT™ / \ % | R20 (MIN) 2lb CLOSED-CELL STRAY —~ e
2X6 STUDS @ 24" ofc STUDS 824" ofc PEELANDSTICK O e ( ) \ = | FOAM INSULATION (TVPICA &T 3 3
R-20 BATT INSULATION R-20 BATT INSULATION MEMBRANE. LAP APPLIED TO WINDOW \ _ L4 | | \ \ s A \ v { =
6 mil 6 mil CSGB POLY VAPOR BARRIER ‘ FLANGE ON SIDES AND — — = / ‘ /| ALLFLOOR LEVELS + %
mil. CGSB POLY VAPOR BARRIER OVER HOUSEWRAP / \ ~ \ ., > 3§
1/27 DRYWALL 1/2" DRYWALL (FINISHED AREAS) | TQP OF OPENING Vi \ / \ \ A Sl s | o
18X 8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING OR AS REQUIRED BY ENGINEER'S REPORT | \ X2 L~ \ | w | S N
EXTERIOR CANTILEVERED WALL (2.78 RSI) TELEPOST PAD FOOTINGS AS PER PLAN CONTINVOUS DAM \ = N | / 2| v | 8
**WITHIN 1.2m SIDE YARD SETBACK™ WINDOWS OVER 48 INCHES IN LENGTH TO BE BRACED AS PER ENGINEER'S DETAIL | CLOSED CELL Ny | s O % | =
IF REQUIRED AS PER PLANS OPEN TO BELOW AREA WALLS WILL BE REINFORCED AS PER ENGINEER'S DETAIL \\ = SPRAY FOAM : 5/8% DENSGLASS TO INSIDE OF ™ { % ‘ i g SIS
EXTERIOR CLADDING AS PER PLAN T~ L -
BUILDING PAPER (AS REQ'D) @ BASEMENT FLOOR ASSEMBLY  0s2351) \ | 6MIL POLY VAPOLR | -7 N RIMSESE%SS?[;\IE?:& -k <
5/8 DENSGLASS OR EQUIVALENT CUPOLEX CONCRETE FORMS USED AS A BASE BELOW THE \ By “\ BARRIER SEALEDTO  / 4 \ 6 MIL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER | | ¢
2X6 STUDS @ 24" o c BASEMENT CONCRETE SLAB. REFER TO ENGINEER'S DETAIL \ ROUGH OPENING WITH / / | \ @ | SEALED TO BOTTOM PLATE Ol w| &
R-20 BATT INSULATION ACTIVE SUB SLAB DEPRESSURIZATION SYSTEM FOR RADON \ || FoamiNsuLATION / / ] WITH ACOUSTICAL SEALANT S 32 a
6mjl, CGSB POLY VAPOR BARRIER GAS EXTRACTION N \ / y | % - S ‘
1727 DRYWALL 3" CONCRETE SLAB - ALL SEAMS & PENETRATIONS TO BE \ \ / 18" HOUSEWAP | I \ ~Z ~_ - -
SEALED WITH FLEXIBLE SEALANT AS PER NBC - 2019 N/ s N P | N < S .=
EXTERIOR ZERO LOT LINE WALL (2.69 RSI") 'ALBERTA EDITION - 9.25.33.(5) HOUSEWRAP LAPPER 8" \ e BELOW BOTTOM N J y N ‘ ~ = WM s ES
*WITHIN 1.2m SIDE YARD SETBACK™ e OVER SHEATHING AND—/ ™ \ - WALL PLATE | Y > N S =239
IF REQUIRED AS PER PLANS BUILDING PAPER S~ — N - / 1 \ = 5555
EXTERIOR CLADDING AS PER PLAN @ INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES ~ aw/ARI — / T % g9%x|8
BUILDING PAPER (AS REQ'D) 1/27 DRYWALL / i z 6L B |<
1/2” DENSGLASS OR EQUIVALENT . . / e 2lb CLOSED-CELL SPRAY o T5SE|8
2X4*STUDS @ 24 O.C. (OR DEEPER - 2579
%6 STUDS @ 16 ofc / i o FOAM INSULATION c/w) . 3 G (=
D e e N STUD IF REQUIRED ON PLANS) INTERSECTING INTERIOR A CONTINUOUS 6 MIL POLY A THERMAL BARRIER 2 |w|EFL L s
- 1/2" DRYWALL WALL ASSEMBLY ~ | VAPOUR BARRIER BETWEEN (N A melH|g =28 |2
6 mil. CGSB POLY VAPOR BARRIER % _ APPLIED UPTO EDGE D al8a=ES T
5/8” TYPE ‘X’ DRYWALL 1RSI VALVE EXCLUDES FINISHED CLADDING ™ EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR | & Y } OF FROST WALL % A LEs8 g ¢ 2
2 RSI VALUE EXCLUDES INTERIOR FINISHED MATERIAL INTERIOR DRYWALL WALL FRAMING | e /- ST | Y gl ~ s 2 -
EXTERIOR PARTY WALL JOGS (3.51 RS1) T @ \ | /. 2 / IS % ziegé|y
**[F REQUIRED AS PER PLANS" _ T o A———— @ \ - _ / © >~ D o3 s |8
EXTERIOR CLADDING AS PER PLAN ALL WINDOWS TO BE AS PER U-VALUES BELOW OR LESS \ 7 R IT|5€8 L8
TYPE / OPERATION GLAZING™ SERIES U-VALUE (W/m?K) | \ DN N 828 £ = |8
BUILDING PAPER (AS REQ'D) PICTURE HS2 / HS5 W/ ARGON 6500 114 - = \ | \/> 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER[:® = =z i Tl
3/8" DENSGLASS OR EQUIVALENT SLIDER H52 / HS5 W/ ARGON 6500 31 g& ‘ \ |l /\—SEALED TO TOP PLATEWITH [T =~ = 14 £l
" : £ 0 =z =]
2X4 STUDS @18 o/ SINGLE HUNG HS2 / HS5 W/ ARGON 6500 1.3t O N 14 ACOUSTICAL SEALANT ?—; e} r u X
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